CCECC Training/Quality Committee – Voting Representatives

	Last Name
	First Name
	Constituent/Groups
	Address
	Phone
	E-Mail

	Anderson
	Mark
	Child Care Subsidy Team (DHS)
	Dept. of Human Services

Children, Adults & Families

500 Summer St. NE

Salem, OR  97310-1013
	503-945-6108
	mark.anderson@state.or.us


	Brown
	Colette
	Center-based programs (OACCD)
	Kids of the Kingdom
17625 NW Cornell Rd.

Beaverton, OR  97006-3275
	503-645-0236
	cbrown-kok@sovlutheran.com 



	Cardona
	Kim
	Oregon Commission on Children & Families (Child Care)
	OCCF

530 Center St. NE, Ste. 405

Salem, OR  97310
	503-373-1570 ext. 261
	Kimderly_cardona@class.oregonvos.net 

	Contini
	Joann
	Center for Career Development (PSU)
	Portland State University

PO Box 751-OCCD

Portland, OR  97207-0751
	503-725-8527

503-725-5430 (F)
	continij@pdx.edu


	Day-Reynolds
	Lorine
	Inclusive Child Care Program (OCDD)
	Inclusive Child Care Program

805 Liberty St. NE

Salem, OR  97301
	503-375-2644

Ext. 314
	lorine.a.day-reynolds@state.or.us


	Dodson
	Donalda
	Migrant/Seasonal Farmworker Children (OCDC)
	Oregon Child Dev. Coalition

PO Box 2780

Wilsonville, OR  97070-2780
	503-570-1110

Direct:

971-224-1004
	Donalda.dodson@ocdc.net 

	Ford
	Dell
	Head Start Collaboration Office (ODE)
	Oregon Dept of Education

Student Learning & Partnerships

255 Capitol St. NE

Salem, OR  97310-0203
	503-378-3600 

Ext. 2601
	dell.ford@state.or.us


	Haas
	Merrily
	OAEYC
	OAEYC

PO Box 1455

Tualatin, OR  97062-1455
	1-800-452-3610

503-233-0190
	oregonaeyc@covad.net


	Halverson
	Kay
	Early Intervention/Early Childhood Special Education (ODE)
	Oregon Dept. of Education

Student Learning & Partnerships

255 Capitol St. NE

Salem, OR  97310-0203
	503-378-3600 

Ext. 2335
	kay.halverson@state.or.us


	Hogeland
	Beth
	Community College - Early Childhood Programs
	Linn Benton Community College

6500 Pacific Blvd. SW

Albany, OR 97321-3755
	541-917-4911
	beth.hogeland@linnbenton.edu


	Laughlin
	Alison
	Region X Head Start T/TA System
	Training & Technical Assistance

ACF, Region 10

2201 Sixth Ave., Ste. 300

Seattle, WA  98121-1827
	541-482-4650
	laughlin_a@charter.net 

	Marino

* Inactive
	Tammy
	Out-of-School Time Programs (OSAC)
	OSAC

315 NE 186th 

Portland, OR  97230


	503-810-7359
	tammymarino@yahoo.com


	Last Name
	First Name
	Organization/Group
	Address
	Phone
	E-Mail

	Miksis
	Joanne
	High School Child Dev. & Teen Parent Programs
	2140 Kincaid St.

Eugene, OR  97405-3052
	541-345-6024
	miksis@pacinfo.com


	Nelson
	Linda
	Child Care Division (Employment Department)
	Employment Dept.

Child Care Division

545 SW 2nd St., Suite C

Corvallis, OR 97333
	541-757-4261

Ext. 235
	linda.c.nelson@state.or.us


	Nemmers
	Mary
	Oregon Child Care Resource & Referral Network (CCRRN)
	Oregon Child Care Resource & 


Referral Network

805 Liberty St. NE

Salem, OR  97301
	503-375-2644
	mnemmers@oregonchildcare.org


	Norton
	Sue
	CCRR Directors
	LCC/Lane Family Connections

4000 E 30th Ave.

Eugene, OR  97405-0640
	541-463-3301
	nortons@lanecc.edu


	Pickett
	Dianna
	Office of Family Health (DHS)
	Dept. of Human Services

Office of Family Health

800 NE Oregon St. #805

Portland, OR  97232
	971-673-0259
	dianna.l.pickett@state.or.us


	Reinoso

* Inactive
	Lynne
	Child Nutrition (ODE)
	Oregon Dept. of Education

255 Capitol St. NE

Salem, OR  97310-0203
	503-378-3600

Ext. 2616
	lynne.reinoso@state.or.us


	Seubert
	Kathy
	Office of Mental Health & Addiction Services (DHS)
	Dept. of Human Services

500 Summer St NE #E86

Salem, OR  97301
	503-947-5526

503-378-8467 (F)
	kathy.k.seubert@state.or.us


	Wangerin
	Rosetta
	Oregon Child Care Commission
	314 E Lincoln St.

Woodburn, OR  97071
	503-982-9149

503-989-5312 (c)
	rwangerin@earthlink.net


	Weber
	Bobbie 
	Higher Education:  Early Childhood Programs
	Oregon State University

Family Policy Program

Bates Hall 219

Corvallis, OR  97331
	541-737-9243
	bobbie.weber@oregonstate.edu


	Williams
	Kim
	Head Start Prekindergarten Programs (OHSA)
	North Central ESD Early Education Head Start

PO Box 591

Condon, OR  97823-0591
	541-384-3808
	Williams@ncesd.k12.or.us 

	Vacant
	
	Family Child Care Providers (OFCCN)
	
	
	

	Vacant
	
	EI/ECSE Programs (Contractors)
	
	
	

	Vacant
	
	School Age Programs
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